BOROUGH OF BEACH HAVEN

Council Meeting

Monday, May 13, 2024 - 6:00 PM Zoom Meeting ID#838 8458 6378

FLAG SALUTE led by Mrs. Baumiller

Pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act adequate and electronic notice of this meeting has been provided by posting on the bulletin board in the Beach Haven Municipal Building, on the Borough website and mailing the same to the Beach Haven Times, Asbury Park Press and the Press of Atlantic City.

Roll Call

Mrs. Baumiller _____ Ms. Lambert _____ Mr. McCaffrey _____ Ms. Snyder _____ Mayor Davis _____

PRESENTATIONS

- Michael Coler, Beach Haven Beach Patrol Surfline Surf Cam
- Michael D'Eletto, ParkMobile Proposed Paid Parking Taylor Avenue

BOROUGH MANAGER'S REPORT

ORDINANCES

#2024-8C AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTING Chapter 45, "Alcoholic Beverages", Section 1 "Number of licenses permitted" in the Borough Code of the Borough of Beach Haven, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey

Purpose: To allow for one Plenary Retail Consumption License - Theater Exception

Introduction:	April 8, 2024
First Publication:	April 18, 2024
Adoption:	May 13, 2024
Second Publication:	May 23, 2024
Effective Date:	June 2, 2024

#2023-10 CALENDAR YEAR 2024 ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A: 4-45.14)

Introduction:	April 8, 2024
First Publication:	April 18, 2024
Adoption:	May 13, 2024
Second Publication:	May 23, 2024
Effective Date:	June 2, 2024

#2024-11C AN ORDINANCE CREATING Chapter 190, "Tree Removal and Replacement", in the Borough Code of the Borough of Beach Haven, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey

Purpose: To establish requirements for tree removal and replacement in the Borough of Beach Haven to reduce soil erosion and pollutant runoff, promote infiltration of rainwater into the soil, and protect the environment, public health, safety, and welfare.

Introduction:	May 13, 2024
First Publication:	May 23, 2024
Adoption:	June 10, 2024
Second Publication:	June 20, 2024
Effective Date:	June 30, 2024

#2024-12C AN ORDINANCE AMENDING Chapter 177, "Stormwater Management" in the Borough Code of the Borough of Beach Haven, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey

Purpose: of this ordinance is to reflect amendments to the Stormwater Management rules N.J.A.C. 7:8. Also, to prevent stored salt and other solid de-icing materials from being exposed to stormwater.

Introduction:	May 13, 2024
First Publication:	May 23, 2024
Adoption:	June 10, 2024
Second Publication:	June 20, 2024

#2024-13C AN ORDINANCE AMENDING the Code of the Borough of Beach Haven, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey to create Chapter 45, "Alcoholic Beverages" codifying the Borough's regulations and restrictions related to sale and consumption of alcoholic beverages

Purpose: To amend Chapter 45, Article II, Purchases by Minors, to codify regulations meant to combat underage drinking and otherwise prohibit "Teen Nights" as to be further defined herein.

Introduction:	May 13, 2024
First Publication:	May 23, 2024
Adoption:	May 30, 2024
Second Publication:	June 6, 2024
Effective Date:	June 19, 2024

#2024-14C AN ORDINANCE AMENDING Chapter 199, "Vehicles and Traffic", in the Borough Code of the Borough of Beach Haven, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey

Purpose: To established a four-way stop at the corner of Pennsylvania Avenue and Engleside Avenue.

Introduction:	May 13, 2024
First Publication:	May 23, 2024
Adoption:	June 10, 2024
Second Publication:	June 20, 2024
Effective Date:	June 30, 2024

#2024-15C AN ORDINANCE AMENDING Chapter 139, "Parking Lots, Municipal", in the Borough Code of the Borough of Beach Haven, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey

Purpose: To amend and clearly define the boundaries of Taylor Avenue parking lot.

Introduction:	May 13, 2024
First Publication:	May 23, 2024
Adoption:	June 10, 2024
Second Publication:	June 20, 2024
Effective Date:	June 30, 2024

#2024-16C AN ORDINANCE AMENDING Chapter 173, "Solid Waste", in the Borough Code of the Borough of Beach Haven, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey

Purpose: To provide trash pick-up for businesses operating year-round in some instances.

Introduction:	May 13, 2024
First Publication:	May 23, 2024
Adoption:	June 10, 2024
Second Publication:	June 20, 2024
Effective Date:	June 30, 2024

#2024-18C AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 45 ENTITLED "ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES" TO ESTABLISH A "THEATER LICENSE" PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 33:1-19.7

Purpose: To amend Chapter 45 of the Borough of Beach Haven Code, pursuant to the authority granted by N.J.A.C. 13:2-41.4, which, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 33:1-19.7, authorizes municipalities to issue a plenary retail consumption license to a nonprofit corporation which regularly conducts musical or theatrical performances or concerts for which admission is charged.

Introduction:	May 13, 2024
First Publication:	May 23, 2024
Adoption:	June 10, 2024
Second Publication:	June 20, 2024
Effective Date:	June 30, 2024

RESOLUTIONS WITHIN CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed under item, **Consent Agenda**, are considered to be routine by the Municipal Council, and will be enacted by one motion in the form listed. Any items requiring expenditure are supported by a Certification of Availability of Funds and any item requiring discussion will be removed from the Consent Agenda and discussed separately. All Consent Agenda items will be reflected in full in the minutes.

- **#107-2024** Returning Street Opening Bonds
- **#113-2024** Returning Piling Bonds
- #115-2024 Executing an Agreement with the Community Arts Program for use of Veteran's Park
- **#116-2024** Approving Fireworks Sponsorship
- #117-2024 Approving Membership to the Beach Haven Volunteer Fire Company #1
- **#118-2024** Calling for the Modernization of the Open Public Records Act and the Swift Passage of S-2930/A-4045

APPROVAL OF BILLS \$

GENERAL DISCUSSION

1. Mooring Permit Process – West Ave. and Pearl St.

PUBLIC COMMENT

FINAL REMARKS BY COUNCIL

ADJOURNMENT